© 2018 Jane Muthoni and Hussein Shimelis. This open access article is distributed under a Creative Commons Attribution
(CC-BY) 3.0 license.
American Journal of Agricultural and Biological Sciences
Original Research Paper
Progress Made in Developing New High Yielding Potato
Varieties for the Kenyan Highlands at KALRO-Tigoni
1
Jane Muthoni and

58
Table 7: Performance of potato clones across the six environments
Genotype code clone Mean yields (t ha−1) Rank
G6 2E+87 51.81 1
G47 4C19 48.1 2
G3 1EY 45.49 3
G2 1EX 42.98 4
G48 1F15 42.74 5
G24 2E+68 42.61 6
G52 1EU 40.84 7
G12 6B170 40.08 8
G4 6CB 39.47 9
G7 3E+03 39.38 10
G8 1HG 39.38 11
G1 5C39 39.31 12
G35 5E+17 39.26 13
G61 6D47 38.99 14
G70 3C48 38.73 15
G50 6D10 38.62 16
G32 3C22 38.58 17
G9 2HH 37.38 18
G25 1G53 37.02 19
G14 1EV 36.98 20
G18 1E+02 36.90 21
G15 1B73A 36.84 22
G51 6H78 36.79 23
G42 6H72 36.48 24
G13 6B17 36.42 25
G43 1B96 36.36 26
G69 1HB 36.25 27
G5 6D45 36.19 28
G10 1F9 35.80 29
G38 6D43 35.70 30
G31 5C5 35.54 31
G11 5F38 35.26 32
G77 1HC 35.24 33
G17 1G45 34.95 34
G46 1B87 34.95 35
G36 1HD1 34.61 36
G33 5E+07 34.35 37
G44 2F40 34.08 38
G75 3F3 34.03 39
G62 1B67 34.02 40
G39 6GA 33.61 41
G30 2C56 33.46 42
G80 2C24 33.38 43
G45 5C21 33.28 44
G65 6C38 33.21 45
G74 2F35 33.00 46
G27 1HB1 32.85 47
G49 6D12 32.78 48
G26 5H61 32.58 49
G28 2H21 32.42 50
G23 KE22 32.31 51
G67 6C11 32.17 52
G55 5B17 32.15 53
G29 2C20 32.06 54
G21 5C15 31.85 55
Table 7: Continue
G78 1F4 31.76 56
G34 5E+08 31.39 57
G40 6B90 31.37 58
G71 5E+30 31.26 59
G57 1B5 31.22 60
G53 3C21 31.19 61
G16 6H49 31.01 62
G86 6D44 30.88 63
G66 5C44 30.81 64
G81 6GC 30.79 65
G59 6C32 30.76 66
G64 6C25 30.67 67
G73 6H58 30.67 68
G79 1HA1 30.29 69